DEPARTMENT OF PEDIATRICS ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

Reference: Pediatrics/Proprietary/IgG and IgA FITC/central lab/2016-17

Dated 29 September 2016

Subject: Purchase of Rb a Hu IgG/FITC and Rb a Hu IgA/FITC, for Department of Pediatrics, AIIMS, New Delhi- 29, on proprietary basis- Inviting comments thereon.

The Department of Pediatrics has been procuring the above cited items (i.e. Rb a Hu IgG/FITC and Rb a Hu IgA/FITC) manufactured by M/s Dako Denmark A/S on proprietary basis. The proposal has been submitted by M/s DSS Imagetech Pvt. Ltd.. The Proprietary certification and authorization certifications are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the item within 15 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification giving reference Pediatrics/Proprietary/IgG and IgA FITC/central lab/2016-17.

The comments should be sent to Professor & Head, Department of Pediatrics, at AIIMS on or before 15 October 2016 upto 1:00 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours sincerely,

Assistant Professor

Dr. Rakesh Lodha Additional Professor &

O/I Deptt. Stores

Encl:

1 Company Proprietary Article Certificate

2 Authorization certificate



Dated: 24/08/2016

SUB: Proprietary Certificate

To Whomsoever It May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby confirm that the under mentioned items with specific catalog number/ specification, epitopes, clones, isotype and immunogen

F020202	Rb a Hu IgG/FITC
F020402	Rb a Hu IgA/FITC

are Proprietary product of Dako Denmark A/S. Product with same specification is not been manufactured by any other company.

Yours sincerely Dako Denmark A/S

Lawrence Young Business Director

Dako (APAC)

Export Markets

Rogd, No. 7
On Area-De Shirks
Juris Extd.
Whole India

ATTESTED PHONOEON

NOTARY DELHI (INDIA)

2 5 AUG 2016



An Agilent Technologies Company

Manufacturer's Letter of Authorization

To whom it may concern!

We, Dako Denmark A/S, Produktionsvej 42, 2600 Glostrup Denmark, CVR number 33211317 established and reputable manufacturers of laboratory equipment and reagents for pathology, hereby, and under the terms of our at any time prevailing Distributor Agreement, authorize our distributor in India

DSS IMAGETECH PVT LTD, organized and existing under the laws of India, having its principal office at A-5, Mohan Cooperative Indl. Estate Mathura Road, New Dehli 110044, tel. + 91 11 3088 6717, mobile. +91 98 1111 8224, fax. +91 11 2695 9382, email orderinfo@dssimage.com.

to bid, hold negotiations, and conclude a contract for the supply of laboratory equipment, reagents and consumables for Immunohistochemistry for our products within the framework of the invitations to tenders.

Herewith Dako Denmark A/S guarantee that the quality and performance of the supplied products are in accordance with specifications provided, and we authorize

DSS IMAGETECH PVT LTD, organized and existing under the laws of India, having its RY PV principal office at A-5, Mohan Cooperative Indl. Estate Mathura Road, New Dehli 1/10044

to assume and take full responsibility for the respective product obligations written in the ovt. of in the supply contracts as well as support being fulfilled. egd. No. 7717

This authorization is valid until 31. December 2016.

2 3 SEP. 2015

Date:

Producer,

Hanne Ravn Mikkelsen

Export Markets

Commercial Manager

NOTARY DELHI (INDIA)

Dako Denimari, AS Produkisansiral 48 Diri, 2000 Glostrup

2 5 AUG 2016 4

Dako Denmark A/S

Produktionsvej 42 DK-2600 Glostrup Denmark

Tel. +45 44 85 95 00 Fax + 45 44 85 95 95 www.dako.com

CVR No. 33 21 13 17